
 
 

 Prelude  Samantha Holland 
 

Welcome  Rev. Dr. Juliet Spencer 
 

Call to Worship 
 

Leader: Christ Jesus rose from the dead that we may have life. 
People: He offers us life with purpose and meaning. 
Leader: What is God’s purpose for you? 
People: It is to prosper us and not to harm us, and to give us a future filled 
with hope! 
All: Alleluia! Amen.  
 

Opening Prayer 
 

†Opening Hymn How Firm a Foundation 
  

Children's Moment  Sarah Johnson 
 

Hymn of Praise Children of the Heavenly Father 
  

Offering 
 

†Doxology 
 

Pastoral Prayer and Lord's Prayer 
 

Our Father, who art in heaven, 
hallowed be thy name. 
Thy kingdom come, 

Thy will be done on earth as it is in heaven. 
Give us this day our daily bread. 
And forgive us our trespasses, 

As we forgive those who trespass against us. 
And lead us not into temptation, 

But deliver us from evil. 
For thine is the kingdom, and the power, and the glory, 

forever. Amen. 
 

Scripture Jeremiah 29:11 
 

Message Live Larger: Your Plan   
 

†Hymn of Discipleship Because He Lives 
    

†Believe BIGGER Invitation 
 

†Benediction 
 

†Sending Forth Trees of the Field 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

†Please stand as able 
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Contact Info: 
404 South Huntington 

Sulphur, LA 70663 
Phone: 337-527-5483 

henningmemorialumc.org 
Email: church@hmumc.com 

 
 
 
 

 

Temporary Church Office Hours 
Monday-Friday 8:30 AM– 12:00 PM 

 
Guests, Welcome!  

Need more information? Contact our staff: 

Live Larger: 
Your Plan 

Due to hurricane damage, we have temporarily set up our office in 
the Family Life Center. Our mailing address is the same but new 
hours and phone numbers are below. 

Rev. Dr. Juliet Spencer 
Senior Pastor 

jspencer@hmumc.com 
 

Rev. Reyn Sewell 
Associate Pastor 
Youth Ministries 

rsewell@hmumc.com 
 

Sarah Johnson 
Children’s Ministries 

sjohnson@hmumc.com 
 

Travis Stegall 
Director of Music Ministries 

tstegall@hmumc.com 

Stephanie Dardeau 
Financial Secretary 

sdardeau@hmumc.com 
 

Kim Young 
Receptionist/Office Assistant 

kyoung@hmumc.com 
 
 

Louis Welch 
Daycare Director 

daycare@hmumc.com 
 

Charles Frankland 
Custodian 

church@hmumc.com 


